

## 08-14-1998



100793078

'ICE

Case Docket No. CONI-981

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: The Florsheim Shoe Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No \_x Name and address of receiving party: Name: Irving B. Reder & Co. Internal Address: Street Address: 21530 Gledhill Street Chatsworth, California 91311 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \_\_ No <u>x</u> Nature of conveyance: <u>x</u> Assignment \_\_\_ Merger \_\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_\_ Other: \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: July 7, 1998 Title: ASSIGNMENT Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s): 1,102,212 5. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Trademark Application No.(s) B. TM Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes \_\_ No \_x 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ADDUCI, MASTRIANI & SCHAUMBERG, L.L.P. 1140 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 250 Washington, D.C. 20036

08/12/1996 TTUNEE 00000013 1100212

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0888

7.	Total number of applications and trademarks 1 involved:
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	x_ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9.	Deposit Account No.: 01-0305  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
10.	In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: 01-0305
11.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	rbara A. Murphy e of Person Signing  N/A Registration Number
	Total number of pages, including 3 cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Atty. Docket No. CONI-981	
BAM:csr	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The Florsheim Shoe Company, a Corporation of Delaware, whose principal place of business is 200 N. LaSalle, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1014 is the owner of the Trademark WEEDS, which was registered by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,102,212, on September 12, 1978, and is still in effect; and

WHEREAS, Irving B. Reder & Co., a corporation of California, whose principal place of business is 21530 Gledhill Street, Chatsworth, California 91311 is desirous of acquiring this mark and its registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Florsheim Shoe Company, does sell, assign, transfer and convey to Irving B. Reder & Co. all rights, title and interest in and to the mark WEEDS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and all choses in action relating to the mark, and Registration No. 1,102,212.

The Florsheim Shoe Company

(SEAL)

Vame: Larry Solomon

Fitle: Assistant Secreta

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF

SS

**COUNTY OF** 

On this 1th day of 1998, before me personally appeared Larry Solomon, to me personally known or identified by adequate proof, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is Assistant Secretary of The Florsheim Shoe Company, a Corporation of Delaware, that the seal affixed to this instrument is the corporate seal of The Florsheim Shoe Company; that the instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of The Florsheim Company by authority of its Board of Directors; and that he acknowledges the instrument to be the free deed and act of the corporation for the purposes set forth therein and intending that the instrument be recorded.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROSEMARY WEST
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/10/00

NOTARY PUBLIC

(NOTARY SEAL)